
Huntington (IN) (7-1) -vs- MidAmerica Nazarene (2-3)
2/12/2026 at Shawnee, Kan. (Mid-America Sports)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
HBP: J. Bonilla, A. jesus
PB: C. Ramos (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: John Kendrick First: Jack Ross 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:21   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Huntington (IN) 0 0 0 2 3 0 4 9 8 0
MidAmerica Nazarene 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 5 2

Huntington (IN) 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
D. Thompson 3b/lf 4 2 2 2 0 1 0
O. Willard 2b 1 2 0 1 2 0 0
K. Wilson c 4 1 2 2 0 1 0
    S. Kestranek pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
C. Clarkson dh 3 1 2 2 1 0 0
Z. Pelletier 1b 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
T. Reinartz rf 3 0 0 0 1 2 1
B. Kauffman ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
J. Ankenbruc lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    K. Flores 3b 3 1 1 0 0 0 4
P. Richards cf 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
    D. Luther ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
R. Anglin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    K. Shovlain p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 9 8 7 5 6 5

3B: D. Thompson (1)
SB: D. Thompson (1); O. Willard (1); C. Clarkson (1); Z. Pelletier (1)
CS: O. Willard (1); B. Kauffman (1)
HBP: O. Willard (1); Z. Pelletier (1); B. Kauffman (1); D. Luther (1)
PO: Z. Pelletier (1); B. Kauffman (1)

MidAmerica Nazarene 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
R. Rowley cf 3 1 1 0 1 1 1
R. Harper 3b 2 1 0 0 1 1 1
C. Ramos c 3 0 1 2 0 1 0
    G. Lester pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
K. Owens 1b 3 0 2 0 0 0 1
N. Castillo dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
W. Taveras rf 3 0 0 0 0 3 1
C. Manning lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
C. Lugo ss 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
C. Stockstil 2b 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
J. Bonilla p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. jesus p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Wolstzyni p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    N. Watson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 2 5 2 2 13 5

2B: C. Manning (1)
3B: R. Rowley (1)
SB: R. Harper (1); G. Lester (1)
E: C. Ramos (1); J. Wolstzyni (1)

Huntington (IN) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
R. Anglin 6.0 4 2 2 2 10 1 0 0 0 22 24 4 4 93
K. Shovlain 1.0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 16
Totals 5 2 2 2 13 1 0 0 0 26 28 4 4 109

MidAmerica Nazarene IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
J. Bonilla 4.1 3 4 3 2 5 2 0 3 0 13 18 5 0 81
A. jesus 1.2 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 6 8 1 3 28
J. Wolstzyni 0.1 4 4 4 1 0 0 1 0 0 5 6 0 1 32
N. Watson 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 3 1 1 11
Totals 8 9 8 5 6 3 1 4 0 26 35 7 5 152



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

Huntington (IN) - Top of 1st HUN MNU
D. Thompson struck out looking. 0 0
O. Willard walked. 0 0
K. Wilson struck out looking. 0 0
O. Willard out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0

MidAmerica Nazarene - Bottom of 1st HUN MNU
R. Rowley grounded out to 2b. 0 0
R. Harper popped up to c. 0 0
C. Ramos struck out swinging. 0 0

Huntington (IN) - Top of 2nd HUN MNU
C. Clarkson popped up to 3b. 0 0
Z. Pelletier walked. 0 0
Z. Pelletier out at first p to 1b to ss, picked off. 0 0
T. Reinartz struck out looking. 0 0

MidAmerica Nazarene - Bottom of 2nd HUN MNU
K. Owens singled to center field. 0 0
N. Castillo struck out swinging. 0 0
W. Taveras struck out swinging. 0 0
C. Manning reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; K. Owens out at second ss unassisted. 0 0

Huntington (IN) - Top of 3rd HUN MNU
B. Kauffman flied out to rf. 0 0
J. Ankenbruc struck out swinging. 0 0
P. Richards struck out swinging. 0 0

MidAmerica Nazarene - Bottom of 3rd HUN MNU
C. Lugo struck out swinging. 0 0
C. Stockstil struck out swinging. 0 0
R. Rowley tripled to right center. 0 0
R. Harper walked. 0 0
R. Harper stole second. 0 0
C. Ramos singled to left field, 2 RBI; R. Harper scored; R. Rowley scored. 0 2
G. Lester pinch ran for C. Ramos. 0 2
G. Lester stole second. 0 2
K. Owens flied out to rf. 0 2

Huntington (IN) - Top of 4th HUN MNU
C. Ramos to c for G. Lester. 0 2
D. Thompson flied out to rf. 0 2
O. Willard hit by pitch. 0 2
K. Wilson singled to center field; O. Willard advanced to second. 0 2
O. Willard advanced to third on a throwing error by c. 0 2
K. Wilson advanced to second; O. Willard scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 1 2
C. Clarkson singled to right field, RBI; K. Wilson scored. 2 2
Z. Pelletier popped up to ss. 2 2
T. Reinartz flied out to rf. 2 2



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

MidAmerica Nazarene - Bottom of 4th HUN MNU
N. Castillo lined out to ss. 2 2
W. Taveras struck out swinging. 2 2
C. Manning flied out to lf. 2 2

Huntington (IN) - Top of 5th HUN MNU
B. Kauffman hit by pitch. 2 2
K. Flores pinch hit for J. Ankenbruc. 2 2
B. Kauffman out at second p to 1b to ss, picked off, caught stealing. 2 2
K. Flores singled to second base. 2 2
D. Luther pinch hit for P. Richards. 2 2
K. Flores advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 2
D. Luther hit by pitch. 2 2
P. Richards pinch ran for D. Luther. 2 2
A. jesus to p for J. Bonilla. 2 2
D. Thompson tripled to right center, 2 RBI; P. Richards scored; K. Flores scored. 4 2
O. Willard grounded out to p unassisted, RBI; D. Thompson scored. 5 2
K. Wilson popped up to 2b. 5 2

MidAmerica Nazarene - Bottom of 5th HUN MNU
D. Thompson to lf. 5 2
K. Flores to 3b. 5 2
P. Richards to cf. 5 2
C. Lugo struck out swinging. 5 2
C. Stockstil struck out swinging. 5 2
R. Rowley walked. 5 2
R. Harper struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 5 2

Huntington (IN) - Top of 6th HUN MNU
C. Clarkson walked. 5 2
Z. Pelletier hit by pitch; C. Clarkson advanced to second. 5 2
C. Clarkson stole third. 5 2
T. Reinartz struck out swinging. 5 2
B. Kauffman reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher, bunt; Z. Pelletier advanced to second; C. Clarkson out
at home p unassisted. 5 2
K. Flores reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; B. Kauffman out at second ss unassisted. 5 2

MidAmerica Nazarene - Bottom of 6th HUN MNU
C. Ramos grounded out to 3b. 5 2
K. Owens singled to right field. 5 2
K. Owens advanced to second on a wild pitch. 5 2
N. Watson pinch ran for K. Owens. 5 2
N. Castillo grounded out to ss; N. Watson advanced to third. 5 2
W. Taveras struck out swinging. 5 2

Huntington (IN) - Top of 7th HUN MNU
K. Owens to 1b for N. Watson. 5 2
J. Wolstzyni to p for A. jesus. 5 2
P. Richards grounded out to ss. 5 2
D. Thompson singled to center field. 5 2
D. Thompson advanced to second on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 5 2
O. Willard walked. 5 2
O. Willard stole second; D. Thompson stole third. 5 2
K. Wilson singled to center field, advanced to second, 2 RBI; O. Willard scored; D. Thompson scored. 7 2
S. Kestranek pinch ran for K. Wilson. 7 2



C. Clarkson singled to right field, RBI; S. Kestranek scored. 8 2
C. Clarkson advanced to second on a balk. 8 2
Z. Pelletier singled to left field; C. Clarkson advanced to third. 8 2
N. Watson to p for J. Wolstzyni. 8 2
Z. Pelletier advanced to second; C. Clarkson scored on a passed ball. 9 2
T. Reinartz walked; Z. Pelletier stole third. 9 2
T. Reinartz advanced to second on a wild pitch. 9 2
B. Kauffman popped up to ss. 9 2
K. Flores grounded out to 2b. 9 2

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

MidAmerica Nazarene - Bottom of 7th HUN MNU
K. Wilson to c for S. Kestranek. 9 2
K. Shovlain to p for R. Anglin. 9 2
C. Manning doubled to right center. 9 2
C. Lugo struck out swinging. 9 2
C. Stockstil struck out looking. 9 2
R. Rowley struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 9 2


